Technical Specifications
Rev. C - 11/2024
Baker Hughes Data Classification : Public
Pressure Reducing, Back
Pressure and Differential
Pressure for Steam, Gas
or Liquid Service
Masoneilan™

	 Type 	 10900 Series
© 2024 Baker Hughes Company. All rights reserved. Masoneilan 535H/536H/535V Pressure Regulators Technical Specifications  |  3
Numbering System
Seat Leakage
Model Seat Type Leakage Class
535H/536H Single Seat Regulator
Hard Seat
    Soft Seat(1) (2)
Class IV
      Class VI(1) (2)
535V Micro Flow Regulator Metal Seat Class IV
5th
X
6th
X
4th
X
3rd
X
2nd
3
1st
5
Action
5	 Pressure Reducing
6	 Back Pressure
Option
50	 Differential Pressure
Option
EB	 Extended Bonnet
1.	 Soft Seat is only available for 535H.
2.	 Soft Seat is only available for regulators with seat-ring diameter > 20.62 mm.
	 Temperature limits are -50°F (-46°C) up to 446°F (230°C).
Valve Mounting
H  21000 Body
V  28000 Trim
© 2024 Baker Hughes Company. All rights reserved.4  |  Baker Hughes
Flange Connections according to:	 ASME Class 150, 300 and 600
						      ISO PN 10, 16, 25, 40, 50 and 100
						      DIN PN 10, 16, 25, 40, 64 and 100 (Face to face according to
						      ASME 300 up to PN 40 and to ASME 600 from PN 64 to 100)
						      Others available on request. Please consult factory.
Body Ratings and End Connections
535H/536H Single Seat Regulators
Type Plug Seat Ring
Standard 316 Stainless Steel 316 Stainless Steel
Hard 316 Stainless Steel with hardfacing 316 Stainless Steel with hardfacing
Soft 316 Stainless Steel with PTFE Insert 316 Stainless Steel
Standard Trim Materials
Other options available on request. Please consult factory.
Bonnet Packing
Packing Options 535H/536H, 535H/536H EB and 535V
Body Ratings: ASME  Class 150 to 600
All sizes (3/4 inch to 2 inch) of the 535H/536H Single Seat Regulators can be fitted with RF Flanged, RT Joint, Socket Weld or
Threaded flanges for ASME classes 150, 300 and 600.
535V uses standard 28000 Series body ANSI Class 150-600 with integral bonnet (except  FTF 102 mm flanged body),
Nominal size 1/2”, 3/4” and 1” with Cv limitations.
535V Single Seat Regulator
Stem Material Stem AISI 316 Stem Special material
Actuator Size (in) and
Bench Range (psi)
Maximum Allowable Overpressure in the
Actuator Mounting on the Valve (bar)
11 1.2 1.4
9 2 2.3
5 6.3 7.2
4 10 12
3 ½ (80-250) 15 17
3 ½ (150-450 or 400-750) 52.5 52.5
Ref. No.
Temperature Range